1/4
Information on available spare parts:
Pulsation damper for pump types
A10VSO NS18 to 140 and
A4VSO NS40 to 250
Type PULSDAEMPFER
RE 50142/09.09

	 A4VSO 250 R900863405 34
Selection table
Ordering example:
PULSDAEMPFER A10-45/71-300/M11/180x270
	 Pump type Connection Ordering code
	 A10VSO 18/28 	 SAE 3/4 – 3000 PSI
	 A10VSO 45/71 	 SAE 1 – 3000 PSI
	 A10VSO 100/140 	 SAE 1 1/4 – 6000 PSI
	 A4VSO 40 	 SAE 3/4 – 6000 PSI 11
	 A4VSO 71 	 SAE 1 – 6000 PSI
	 A4VSO 125/180 	 SAE 1 1/4 – 6000 PSI
	 A4VSO 250 	 SAE 1 1/2 – 6000 PSI
Connection sizes (P-port)
ØD
H
2
1
3
4
5
Hydraulics    Bosch Rexroth AGRE 50142/09.09    PULSDAEMPFER 3/4
Position 1 Position 2
S.H.C.S. 10.9 ISO 4762 S.H.C.S. 10.9 ISO 4762
		  Pump type Dimension Material No. MA in Nm Dimension Material No. MA in Nm
	 A10VSO 18/28 M10 x 35 R913000062 68 M12 x 40 R900003243 117
	 A10VSO 45/71 M10 x 35 R913000062 68
	 A10VSO 100/140 M14 x 40 R913000588 185
	 A4VSO 40 M10 x 35 R913000062 68 M16 x 50 R900003264 280
	 A4VSO 71 M12 x 40 R900003243 117
	 A4VSO 125/180 M14 x 40 R913000588 185
	 A4VSO 250 M16 x 50 R900003264 280
	 Pump type
Ordering code (e.g. 180x270)
ØD H
	 A10VSO 18/28 160
	 A10VSO 45/71 180
	 A10VSO 100/140 200 270
	 A4VSO 40 180
	 A4VSO 71 180
	 A4VSO 125/180 200
	 A4VSO 250 220 310
Fixing screws (nominal dimensions in mm)
1	Pulsation damper / pump fixing screws
2	Pulsation damper / pulsation damper fixing screws
3	Pulsation damper
4	P-port
5	Pump with pump mounting bracket (separate order)
6	Mounting of pump safety block according to RE 25891 is
possible
Unit dimensions (nominal dimensions in mm)
The pulsation damper is suitable for vertical installation only
4/4	 Bosch Rexroth AG    Hydraulics PULSDAEMPFER    RE 50142/09.09
Bosch Rexroth AG
Hydraulics
Zum Eisengießer 1
97816 Lohr am Main, Germany
Phone	 +49 (0) 93 52 / 18-0
Fax	 +49 (0) 93 52 / 18-23 58